TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 05-16
March 21, 2006

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

ACACIA MIDDLE SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:

JORGENSEN, Dan Track/Field Head Coach

DIAMOND VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:
JAMES, Angela

REESE, Rochelle
WINDMILLER, Thomas L.

Softball Head Coach
Track Head Coach
Soccer Head Coach

HEMET HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:
MAGGARD, Michael
ROSSI, Keith
SMITH, Brenda

Track Asst. Coach
Track Asst. Coach
Boys Volleyball Assistant Coach

IDYLLWILD SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:

BARATY, Danielle Girls Softball Head Coach

WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Athletic Coaches:
BOHAC, Amber
URIBE, Benjamin

Boys Tennis Assistant Coach
Varsity Softball Assistant Coach

NEW HIRES
BAEZA, Marco Assistant Principal

Hemet Elementary School
[Correction to Start Date]
HENDERSON, Alinda L. Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary
HOLATO, Nanci L. Preschool Teacher

Hemet Elementary Preschool

EFFECTIVE DATE

2005-2006 School Year

2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year

2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year

2005-2006 School Year

2005-2006 School Year
2005-2006 School Year

4/3/06

4/10/06

3/13/06



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 05-16

March 21, 2006

PROMOTIONS

CORDERO, Brittany L.

REHIRE

CARISS, Janet

CORDERQO, Brittany L.

HEROLD, Alice

RESIGNATIONS

ALBAYATI, Joy L.

BROWN, Kevin

CARISS, Janet

CHENNAULT, James R.

COOKE, Kenneth

DANIEL, Mary

HARRIS, Narda

HEROLD, Alice

FROM: Substitute Teacher
District Wide

TO: Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Music Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Music Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Teacher-Severely Handicapped
Hemet High School

BTSA Consulting Teacher

District Wide

[Correction to date on 3/7/06 Board
Report]

Elementary Teacher (Severely
Handicapped)
Bautista Creek

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

Page 2

2006-2007 School Year

6/16/06

3/22/06

6/16/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

6/15/06
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RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

HINOJOSA, Erin C.

HOVEY, Tom

KELLEY, Karen L.

KELLEY, Kregg

KING, Sharon

RETIREMENT

CARISS, Janet

CHENNAULT, James R.

DANIEL, Mary

HEROLD, Alice

SDC Teacher
Santa Fe Middle School

Counselor
Acacia Middle School

Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Music Teacher
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

BTSA Consulting Teacher

District Wide

[Correction to date on 3/7/06 Board
Report]

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

SUMMER SCHOOL (contingent upon enrollment and funding)

BALLARD, Alex

BRIGHAM, James

CAMERON, Garry

FARKQOS, David

50 % High School Summer School Principal
West Valley High School

High School Summer School Principal
Hemet High School

50 % High School Summer School Principal
West Valley High School

Elementary Summer School Principal
Hemet Elementary School

Page 3

6/15/06

6/22/06

6/15/06

6/15/06

3/2/06

6/16/06

6/16/06

6/16/06

6/16/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06

3/22/06
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SUMMER SCHOOL (continued)

PYLE, David Middle Summer School Principal 3/22/06
Santa Fe Middle School

RICKETTS, Doug Elementary Summer School Principal 3/22/06
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 05-16

JLG:td



