TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT					
Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 05-16 March 21, 2006					
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		EFFECTIVE DATE			
ACACIA MIDDLE SCHOOL					
Athletic Coaches: JORGENSEN, Dan	Track/Field Head Coach	2005-2006 School Year			
DIAMOND VALLEY MIDDLE S	SCHOOL				
Athletic Coaches: JAMES, Angela REESE, Rochelle WINDMILLER, Thomas L.	Softball Head Coach Track Head Coach Soccer Head Coach	2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year			
HEMET HIGH SCHOOL					
Athletic Coaches: MAGGARD, Michael ROSSI, Keith SMITH, Brenda	Track Asst. Coach Track Asst. Coach Boys Volleyball Assistant Coach	2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year			
IDYLLWILD SCHOOL					
Athletic Coaches: BARATY, Danielle	Girls Softball Head Coach	2005-2006 School Year			
WEST VALLEY HIGH SCHOO	<u>L</u>				
Athletic Coaches: BOHAC, Amber URIBE, Benjamin	Boys Tennis Assistant Coach Varsity Softball Assistant Coach	2005-2006 School Year 2005-2006 School Year			
NEW HIRES	Assistant Dringing	1/2/06			
BAEZA, Marco	Assistant Principal Hemet Elementary School [Correction to Start Date]	4/3/06			
HENDERSON, Alinda L.	Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	4/10/06			
HOLATO, Nanci L.	Preschool Teacher Hemet Elementary Preschool	3/13/06			

PROMOTIONS

CORDERO, Brittany L.	FROM: Substitute Teacher District Wide TO: Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary	2006-2007 School Year
REHIRE		
CARISS, Janet	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/16/06
CORDERO, Brittany L.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	3/22/06
HEROLD, Alice	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/16/06
RESIGNATIONS		
ALBAYATI, Joy L.	Elementary Music Teacher District Wide	6/15/06
BROWN, Kevin	Secondary Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	6/15/06
CARISS, Janet	Elementary Music Teacher District Wide	6/15/06
CHENNAULT, James R.	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/15/06
COOKE, Kenneth	Teacher-Severely Handicapped Hemet High School	6/15/06
DANIEL, Mary	BTSA Consulting Teacher District Wide [Correction to date on 3/7/06 Board Report]	6/15/06
HARRIS, Narda	Elementary Teacher (Severely Handicapped) Bautista Creek	6/15/06
HEROLD, Alice	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/15/06

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

HINOJOSA, Erin C.	SDC Teacher Santa Fe Middle School	6/15/06		
HOVEY, Tom	Counselor Acacia Middle School	6/22/06		
KELLEY, Karen L.	Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary	6/15/06		
KELLEY, Kregg	Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary	6/15/06		
KING, Sharon	Substitute Teacher District Wide	3/2/06		
RETIREMENT				
CARISS, Janet	Elementary Music Teacher District Wide	6/16/06		
CHENNAULT, James R.	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/16/06		
DANIEL, Mary	BTSA Consulting Teacher District Wide [Correction to date on 3/7/06 Board Report]	6/16/06		
HEROLD, Alice	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/16/06		
SUMMER SCHOOL (contingent upon enrollment and funding)				
BALLARD, Alex	50 % High School Summer School Principa West Valley High School	al 3/22/06		
BRIGHAM, James	High School Summer School Principal Hemet High School	3/22/06		
CAMERON, Garry	50 % High School Summer School Principa West Valley High School	al 3/22/06		
FARKOS, David	Elementary Summer School Principal Hemet Elementary School	3/22/06		

SUMMER SCHOOL (continue	d)	
PYLE, David	Middle Summer School Principal Santa Fe Middle School	3/22/06
RICKETTS, Doug	Elementary Summer School Principal Jacob Wiens Elementary School	3/22/06

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 05-16

JLG:td